THE GRANE OWNERS ASSOCIATION

with compliments the recommendatory rate schedule

and other{
s etc. for economic working of cranes effective-from 1st.Jan, Mc.&m

IARGES : SHIFT - WISE : L

en a crane is engaged shift-wise, the charges shall be as

Schedule below.

(FT TIMINGS CHARGEABLE (Throughout the Country)
SHIET : 8.00am.to 500 p.m. (12:00t01.00 Lunch)
5.30 p.. to 11.30p.m. (8.C0to 8.30 Dinner)

I SHIFT
'00a.m. to 3.30 Tea Break)

SHIRT : 00.00am.to 8.00am. (3
work shall be dons during Lurichor Dinnar break unless Additional
Jment is.agreed for that hout ont hourly basis.
\RAGE TO GARAGE CHARGES :
There is traffic restriction for movemen
pubtic roads.
The hire shall be charged from the time crane jeaves theepot
till the time it is thereunto returned. The time taken by crane

to return to the Depot shall be charged us under;

t of~cranes on

From and upto Colaba and Fort Area 2 Hrs.
For Old City Limits i.e. Upto Mahimand Sion 3 Hrs.
mulund Naka and Borivali 4 Hrs.
Vashi-Mankhurd Octroi Checkpost, Dahisar 4 Hrs,
Upto Thane and Navi Mumbai 1 Shifts.
Dombivii 2 Shifts
3 mz:m.u

Nhava-Sheva

striction of Police {for information of Public) :

vement of Crane is generally permitted between 12 noon
5.00 p.m. and 9.00 p.m. to 8.00 p.m. However free movement is]
‘mitted for 24 hours in the area of Docks: to Sewree. Wadala
. P. D!Melto Road, Reay Road,

ottier Roads on the eastern side of the Hailway track of Port Trustf

fiway.
0.

CONDSHIFT :

e Grane engaged after 5.00:p.m. shall b
10 p.m. and thereafter anytime or part there of u
\ charges shall be full shift i.e. crane utilised.:any: di
<ond shift will-be charged from5.30 p.m. Butif the-cranebe &ona:m
Atinuously from the first shirt. the charges sh beparhours or fo
¢ shift whichever is less upte 8.00 p.m. Thereafter anytime o
1 there of upto 11.00 p.m. the charges shall be for full shift.

IRD SHIFT : _

e crane is booked any time during the Third -Shift, the sam

‘Zakeria Bunder Road and atf7.

@

shall be charged full shift. But if the Crane ba working continaously

from the second shift. The minimum charge of halt shift upto 3.30
a.rn. is chargeable and thereafler any time or part thereof upto 6.00

a.m. the full shift charges shall be: payable.
MIXED GOODS :

Requiring the lifting of mixed and different typ
be charged at the rate of any ore heaviest a

lifted.

MINIMUM CHARGES :
Minimum economic charges for various jobs will be as follows :

es of packages shall
nd longest package

CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY : , .
Grane shall be supplied purely as per the order of the customer and
it will be custormer's.obligation to see that nothing more is lifted than the
‘indented capacity. If thig is violated, the entire respongibility for
the damages to the Crane and Crew and Third _um:w‘, shall be
oncustomer's account,

This Crane shall be supplied at Hire's risk only. The Crana OE:.Q
shall not be liable for any damage or loss during the loading and

unioading operations.

EFFECTIVE FROM 1ST JANUARY 2013 (RATE SCHEDULE -
{For Normsi Boom Length upto 30 at 10" Radius)

a)  Foralljobs with standard bocm Jength upte 30 for jobs upto 30
tons. o Packages 2
) 1stsnin . | HalfShiftcharges. |  weighing upto i g St Eiey o
A Tonnes H3: = e
i 2nd Shift - As per Clause 3 vbove. ey el ks
iy 3rd Shift As per Clause 4 above 10 5,500/ 3,850/~ 1,375/
] Pl . & S 3 :
b)  Forjobs above 30tons vith . 20 9.000/- 6,000/ 2.260/-
or jobs above 30 tons wi N )
standard beom length of 30" - 1 Shift charges. 25 10,200/ 7,200/ 2,545/
¢}  Forjobs with crane having boom ; 40 16,000/ 10,600/- 3,990/~ i
{ength beyond 30" - . 2 Shiftcharges. 50 18,150/ 12,100/- 4 540/
d)  Minimum charges - 10 Ton. 75 28,500/- 18,975/ 715G w
e) ﬁm.olomqma 20' Containers 100 42 350/-
Except Country Craft) the e e |
minimum charges will be - 40 Ton charges. 150 71,500/
f)  When Loading and Unloadingis Imwﬂ@l- £6.800/ o fLm
done from and to a Country Craft
& Barges for loaded 20' O%__:E..zmﬁ - 75 Ton charges. (RATE SCHEDULE - 11} FOR LATTICE CRANE / TELESCOPIC CRANE
g)  When there are any odd jobs the rates to be setled betweeni e I - T !
the party and thecrane suppiier, This will also apply when more Lrane Sask U . ; , | inte 156" i
4 : b i ; Omﬂ.mﬁﬂ{ At a0 pto 50 Upto 100 Uptc 150" & ,_
_"_MMM M”w ,momqwmm is supplied for one job having odd length and Eerboio Tonnes Soom Rs. Boom Bs. Above Rs ;
LOADED CRANES : 9,900/ 11,550/ Not Apolicable
No Grane shall travel with load. 12,100/- 14 300/- i
SUNDAY £ HOLIDAYS : . 19.800/- 23 925/- 24,750/~
No job shall be undertaken for less than 1 shift on Sundays and] 0 24 200/- 28 600/- 30.250/-
Holidays. Holidays means Public Holidays. b N i Aza
BOOKING CANCELLED : 75 33,000/ 39,050/ 41,250/-
] ’ ) ) . 100 42,350/ 53,350/ 63,940/
I the booking of Cranels cancelled, the minimum Hall Shift charges | o . ]
will have fo be paid as per Grane capacity booked. 150 71,500/ 82,500/ 89,375/
WIHE SLINGS : 200 98,800/~ 104,500/-
. The rates are strictly subject to payment within 15 days from the date of

The customers shall provide Dock Safety
Shackles, Hooks etc. and will produce the Test Certificate to

satety / Police or any other authorities.whenever it is called for.

approved Slings with|Note
he Docklreceipt of Bill by the Hirer. If
fthere will be a Surchage of

the payment
the 3% per Month after due date.

is not made within this stipulated period
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THE MAHARASHTRA FORK-LIFT OWNER’S ASSOCIATION (Regd )

44, SHROFF BHUVAN, 4TH FLOOR, 159, P. D'MELLO ROAD,
CARNAK BUNDER, MUMBAI - 400 001.
REGISTER NO.: HO - 3D - 9396 M.B.P.T.D.E.P. REG. NO.: T- 235
TEL.: 22611338

THE REVISED RATE SCHEDULE & OTHER CONDITIONS FOR HIRING OF FORKLIFTS EFFECTIVE FROM
1st April - 2013

1. CHARGES : SHIFT - WISE
When a Forklift engaged Shift-Wise the charges shall be as per Schedule below.
SHIFT TIMINGS :

Port Trust Shift timings shall be observed in the Docks as well as in Greater Mumbai and Thane. No work shall be
done during lunch break unless additional Payment is agreed on proreta basis.

GARAGE TO GARAGE CHARGES :

(a) The hire shall be charged from the time forklift leaves our depot till the time it returns to Garage.
(b) The time taken by forklift to return to the depot shall be charged extra as under :

From Upto Colaba, Sewree, Byculla

Minimum %z Shift

From Upto Sion, Mahim, Wadala, Worli, Walkeshwar

From Upto Ghatkopar, Kurla, Bandra, Santacruz
Andheri Chembur & Mankhurd
From Upto Borivali, Mulund, Bhandup, Goregaon and up to Dahisar

.........................................................

One Shift

One Shift

From Upto Thane, Navi Mumbai & (Vashi)

....................................... One Shift.

MINIMUM CHARGES :

(a) Minimum Charges for ¥z Shift i.e. only in 1st Shift.

(b) 1l nd Shift and Ill rd Shift Minimum Charges 1 Shift.

(c) Forklift Working on Board will be Charged for Full shift only.

(d) Forklift working beyond Kurla & Bandra shall be charged minimum for Two Shift.
SUNDAYS & HOLIDAYS :

No job shall be undertaken for less than a shift on sundays and Holidays. Holiday means Mumbai Port Trust Holiday

BOOKING CANCELLED :
The Booking of Forklift if cancelled, the minimum 2 hours charged to be paid as per Forklift capacity booked.

CUSTOMER’S RESPONSIBILITY : i b

Forklift Shall be supplied purely as per the order of the Customer’s obligation to see that nothing more is lifted then
the indented capacity. If this is violated the entire repairability for the damages to the Forklift and crew and third
party

- TheForkiift shallbe supplied at Hirer’s risk only. The Forklift Owner shall be not be liable for any damages or loss during
the loading and unloading operations.
SHIFT TIMINGS CHARGEABLE
: 9.00AM. to 5.00PM. (12.00 to
: 6.00PM. to 11.30PM. (8.00 to
:1.00AM. to 500PM. (3.00 to

1st Shift
2nd Shift
3rd Shift

1.00 Lunch)
8.30 Dinner)
3.30 Tea)

Effective from 1st April 2013
WORKING ON SHORE

CAPACITY FULL SHIFT
Rs.

HALF SHIFT
Rs.

FOR FORKLIFT ,
CONTAINERS STUFFING / DESTUFFING
UPTO 3 TONS
” 5 ”
10
15to 25

Extention Fork will be charged Extra Rs. 1000/- per shift
Surcharges of Rs. 2000/- per shift Forklift shall be charged for working instream.
Forklift worked during the Lunch & Dinner time Charges willbe charged on Proreta Rate.

WORKING ON BOARD

5000/-
6500/-
8000/-
15000/-

4000/-
5000/-
6500/-
10,000

” "

”

n
(i)
(iii)

CAPACITY FULL SHIFT
FOR FORKLIFT Rs.
o A T TN T 0. |cMarceswiiee[
. i 3 1.900/- FORMl:zL':.USl:lIFT -
4 15 = 14,000/-
" 25 " 19,000/-

Note: There are strictly subject to Payment within 15 days from the Date of receipt of bill by the Hirer. If the Paymentis not
made within this stipulated penod there will be sucharged of 3% per Month from Due Date. .
1 7¥_‘_'_:_‘—; " ) - ) g
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